CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRA

KENGER STREET

uu nyen

BUREAU HASTINGS PARK OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

ersonal information					2.34
AME: SAISHO, Keigi			rend to be controlled to the control time of		
IOME ADDRESS: Box 388	o, Cumberlar	d, B.C.	(now s	t Hastin	gs Park)
EGISTRATION NUMBER	06495	SEX:	Nele	AGE:	25
OCCUPATION: LOBSOF					
(If any business or businesses car partnership with anyone; if partners					
EMPLOYER: Royaton Lu	mber Co., C	umberla	nd, B.C	Ministral and sea department in Charleson	nigen un nie og finglik det gjaned og greve i de general
MARRIED! No.	ngirenceta distribus princi usalnimi in Champain est annimi encore	*ELEMENT CLASS NOT BE LET MAN TO CA	ng ang pangangangangan pangkangan ang samat B	nder y das syr o start or to engine his file side of the getter of	ega erranget angera armana man entre data
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAN	7D:N	one	ere e a plan e la companya de la Vidence e Paren		
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUS	BAND: N	one		*	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CH	ILDREN: N	[024			
		and the second second	n en		
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN :			ABBOT GLANNER BENGA (VERNON A PROPERTY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$100 a 100 a 1
AGE OF CHILDREN:	क्षण होता का वार्त्य के पूर्ण विद्यालय होता होता होता है है के उन्हें स्थान स्थान स्थान है है	1971 — Практивество г	CONTRACTOR OF MALES AND	ergeg fremme nemer gelegger fra authorized a belits	Comprehensive Comprehensive Comprehensive
STATEMENT OF ALL REA		of the party of	el must be	mentioned and	d particulars
1. LOCATION AND DESCR		(Each parc	el must be	mentioned and	d particulars
		of the party of	el must be	mentioned and	d particulars
	RIPTION:	Rone			
2 BUILDINGS AND OTE	ER IMPROVEN	RONS			None - desperator of the state
1. LOCATION AND DESCI	ER IMPROVEN	RONS			None
2. BUILDINGS AND OTE 3. INSURANCE (Give par	TER IMPROVEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	(ENTS:			None
2 BUILDINGS AND OTE	rticulars; state v	Vhere polici		osit of title d	None /

9.	
	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
STA	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Cumberland, B.C.
	Lived there with parents.
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: None
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID
	Paid parents \$40.00 per month for room and board.
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None

ereser Or 14	
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
ST/	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES.
ST/	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
S1 / 4	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: 1 guitar - 1 camp bed Stored at Cumberland Storage, Cumberland, B.C.

	7IL	e No
SURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPI	ERTY Laboration and the second	None seemed
ORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CL.	AIMS ON PROPERTY IN	POSSESSION OF
OTHERS L.	mijarahajatan santa ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an	Augustus producti a disessi sustanti a managamban di Marian di
ONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of	these debts assigned and if so	to whom)
ONEYS OWING TO YOU (State If any or		
	A service of the serv	
ONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCI	CS OR OTHER SECURITIES	(State whereabouts)
- \$5.00 War Savings Certifies	tes in owner's po	asession
BANK ACCOUNTS		
LIFE INSURANCE: Sum Life Assur	ence Co., Vancouver	B.C.
\$1,500.00 - Beneficiary f	[2] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4	sho
INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUST	Section 1 Company of the Company of	
SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	NONE constitute destroyed despiration of the second of the	
PERSONAL DEBTS:		
TRADE DEBTS:	None	
EMARKS:		
I certify that the above information is to very description in any protected area in Bound indirect.	rue and complete and fully di ritish Columbia and sets for	scloses all my property o
Dated this 18th day of	April 1942. (Signature) /	Saisho
Witness Witness FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE		was kiri ya wakila kujida ngang kiriwa ngang mari na indika si sa da kang majak di na ngang nganas si kanala m
	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	e

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

		Date Rees U/VI.
Our File No. 5041		
Full Name SAISHO	Keig!	
10.00 P. 10	in Block Letter	s)
Registration No. 06495	Male - Female	Age May 27,1918
	(check)	
	01	1110
Former Address Koc 381	Cumpled	and B-C.
- 314 Pas	vell St.	8ti
Date Evacuated (Cul. 30/42	Naturalized ·	- Canadian-Born - National (check)
	1.	
Present Address	bean, B	.0
Married - Single (check)		
	Name of Wife	
Name of Mother (MAMAMOTO)	Name of Husband	
Name of Mother 144 MAMO 70)	Name of Father	
Names of Children under Masue	#02564	# 02716
Requested by Voket Scott	Registered w	
		(Yes or No)
Additional Information Dogge	7 ·	
	*	

CICATORIS DEPARTMENTS (CO. C. C. Designations Asia, 1974)

Teles Sarrio - Rec. No. 06495

MG CLATME ON FILE OR DECLARED

Lenne & Court

milson

OFFICE OF THE CUSTOPIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

DE CE IVED

DE 1982

504

P.O. Box 431, Cumberland, B.C. Oct. 15/42.

Hr. R.P. Alexander, Manager, Office of the Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sirte

Report on SAISHO Kelel Reg. # 06495.

I & 2 Location and Nature of property. None lived with relations. Mr. M. IWASSA # I Japanese Town, West Cumberland, B.C.

Effects. Personal belongings were taken by him at time of evacuation. Balance left were: I guitar and case, which was shipped out to him c/o B.C. Security Commission, Vancouver, B.C. on July 24/42, and I only camp bed which is in Cumberland Storage.

1 Insurances. Sun Life Assurance Co., \$1,500.00

Sliabilities ans personal debts. None to date.

6 Recommendations. As all effects have gone from the district leaving only I article a camp bed which is in Cumberland Storage this will clean up this party's report to date.

Yours truly

Matt Blaun.

Matt Brown.

Custodian Agent.

File No. 5041 Restauration No. 06495

Re: Keigi SAISHO

Provincial Government of B.C. refund of 1% Wage Deduction for the period Jan. 1/41 to June 30/41. - Cheque No. 949455 \$3.91

Pory

CHATION SECTION Nec. 15, 1142 3 20 11 Office of the Custolian Julion. I am advised by the Provincial Treasury that the 1% refund of the x from January 1 st to June 30 th amounting to 3.91 is held in your Custody. This tex was paid this year at Cumberland while I was employed by the Royston hBR. Co. If this refund of \$3.91 is held by you I would like you to send it to the Jahove address as Isoon as possible. yours truly, Keigi Saisho (Mr.). Reg. no. 06495.

Wetar Sirs:

LIFE INSURANCE

Mame Mrs. Kazue Oye

File No. 5146

Reg. No. 04878

Chiefen Longe R.C.

Company Sun Life

Agency Vancouver Agency

Policy No. 2317860

Premium - \$ 20.40

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month April Day 15

RIMARKS:

Little parent markets

LIFE INSURANCE

Mame MR. KEIGI SAISHO

edlocom BC.

File No. 5041

Reg. No. 00475

Company Sun Life Insurance

Agency Vancouver, B. C.

Policy No. 2269454

Premium - \$ 31.14

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month January

Day 1st.

FORMARKS:

Cowles

EVACUATION SECTION SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF CANADA Reca NOV 2 0 1943 COPY File No. Ans. Referred OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN ATTENTION: MR. GIBSON Movember 16, 1943 ika Keigi Salabo n crit. B. C. ar Mr. Salshot 201 GT 10. 3,289,454 We are, today, sending our cheque in fevour of yourself and your fether, covering the Cash Surrender Velue of this policy in the amount of \$96.74, to the Office of the Custodian here, This amount is in full settlement of all claims under this politoy. Tou may expect to receive the cheque shortly. Yours faithfully, C. E. HAY. BRANCH SECRETARY

THE CHEQUE REFERRED TO IS ATTACHED.

December 3, 1943. Slocan City, 188 The Custodian's Office, EVACUATION SECTION Per'd DEC 6 1945 Vancouver, B.C. FIR NO corresponding to the contract of the co Wear sirs: I have been informed by the sun hife assurance Co., Vancouver branch, that you are holding my chique for 116.74 In full settlement of all claims against the policy no. 2, 269, 45 4. Will you kindly forward this chique to me at soon es possible. yours truly, Mr. Keizi Saislo

hegistration So. 06499, Slocan, S. C.

Dear Sire

Ret Shin Sire Police Son 2009454

Place find enclosed Sun Life Lands

and choice for Suc. A made payable to the start

at yourself the your father, and represents to

Yours truly,

S. E. Gibson, Insurance Department

SEO:JS

Incl.